
RESOlUTION NO. 69-Bt> 

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ESTABLISH SPEED liMITS 

MASON COUNTY ROADS 

WHEREAS. the speed limits on c~unty roads in Mason County. Washington, were fixed 

by Resolution on April 20, 1981. as 50 miles per hour. unless otherwise posted; and, 

WHEREAS. existing cohditions on the following roads in Mason Co~nty warrant speed 

limit modifications: 

RO/~D NO. ROA.D NAME M.P..:.. to M.P. REMARKS -·--__ &_, ___ 

01420 Beeville Loop 0.00 5,54 f\'11 

15500 Lynch Road 0.00 2.74 Portion 

50890 Blevins Road South 0.00 0.06 All 

52310 Mikkelsen 0.00 0.72 A11 

57670 McReavy 0,13 6.73 Portion 

60130 Mason Lake Dr. We !it 0.00 6.63 All 

63010 Mason-Benson 0.00 2.86 Portion 

82790 Mission Creek 0.00 L57 All 

90100 Sh~lton-Matlock-Brady 0.91 1.38 Pottion 

PLAr OF OAK PARK (a 11 r·oads iP! the plat of Oak Park excepting 
---~·~--~ Oak Park Wi:!J. which is alread~ posted at 25 mph.) 

51310 Fir Drive 0.00 0.38 A11 

51320 Alder Place We~t 0.00 0.03 " 

51330 Maple Drive 0.00 0.12 " 

51340 Alder Place East 0.00 0.06 " 

513SO Pine Place 0.00 0.02 " 

51360 Oak Place 0.00 0.03 to 

51370 Spruce Place 0.00 0.04 " 

51380 Will o<~~ Place 0.00 0.05 " 

51390 Eh1 Place 0.00 0,04 " 

51420 Nobie Place 0.00 0.05 " 
51430 Hemlock Court 0.00 0.06 " 

51440 Cypress Place 0.00 0.04 " 
51450 Redwood Court 0.00 0.05 

,, 

51460 Larch P1 ace 0.01) 0.06 .. 
Sl·170 Cypress Court 0 .. 00 0.07 " 
51480 H·idory Place 0.00 0.06 " 
51-190 Hidcor·y Court 0.00 0.06 " 
Sl510 Fi ,. Court 0.00 0.09 I! 

51!J20 8 i rch Place 0.00 0,03 " 

PLAJ OE.__LAKELAND VILLAGf. (all ttJadsin plat of lakeland IJ·i1l<A~Ie 1-;xceptir13 
Lakeland Drive (167580)~ which is already posted 

66950 
66960 
66970 
66980 
66990 
67100 
67110 
67170 
67190 
673'30 
674GO 
674'70 
6/490 
67500 
67510 
67530 
67600 
67620 
67640 
67650 

at 25 mph.) 

lakeshore Drive 
Westlake Drive 
Westlake CotJrt 
Westlake Way 
Westlake Place 
01 d Ranch Road 
E1ma's Place 
Rainier Court 
Vi11ageview Drive 
Lake Fo~est Drive 
Morine View Drive 
Moountain View Drive 
Channel Drive 
Bay P1 ace 
Lakeshore Place 
North !Jay Place 
li.ikelar.d Way 
Countr·y Club Orh.ti{ 
Fairway Drive 
Raiilicr Drive 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 

1"01 
0 .. 29 
0.30 
0.20 
0.04 
1.56 
0.05 
0.28 
0.25 
0.38 
0.12 
0.51 
0.28 
0.03 
0.04 
0.10 
0.23 
0.49 
0.44 
0.52 

" 

" 
" 
II 

" 
" 

•• 
II 

" 
" 
" 
:)I 



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Engineer report thereon, which 

report will include the recommended speed limits on each road listed above, and the 

Clerk of the Board shall fix a time and place for hearing the report as required by 

statute, and that the Prosecuting Attorney be requested to review and give approval to 

the steps herein ordered. 

DATED this 5th day of August, 1986 . 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Prosecuting Attorney 

cc: Cmmrs. 
Engineer 
Prosecutor 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 


